Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)

U.S. PTO 12/228008 08/07/2008

08-22-2008



RECORDATION FORM COVER !

PATENTS ONLY 103520972	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eugene Shalyt Semyon Aleynik	Name: ECI Technology, Inc.
Peter Bratin	Internal Address: Attn: Marianna Rabinovitch
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 60 Gordon Drive
Execution Date(s) 05 August 2008	Street Address. <u>60 Gordon Drive</u>
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _Totowa
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 07512
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ECI Technology, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Attn: Marianna Rabinovitch	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 Gordon Drive	Finchesed
Chock / Marcoss. Co adiabili blive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Totowa	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07512	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 973-773-8686	
Fax Number: 973-890-1240	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mrabinovitch@ecitechnology.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: D. M. Tench	. 07 August 2008
Signature	Date
D. Morgan Tench Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2
	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Eugene Shalyt, of Washington Township, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, Semyon Aleynik, of Tenafly, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, and Peter Bratin, of Flushing, County of Queens, State of New York (hereinafter "INVENTORS") have invented jointly certain new and useful improvements entitled Improved Method and Apparatus for Determining the Stability of an Electroless Plating Bath (hereinafter the "INVENTION"). The INVENTION has been disclosed to ECI TECHNOLOGY, INC, 60 Gordon Drive, Totowa, NJ 07512 and identified as Docket No. 08ECI03-2. The INVENTION is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto ECI TECHNOLOGY, INC. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the INVENTION and application to be held and enjoyed by ECI TECHNOLOGY, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the INVENTORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the INVENTORS hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the INVENTION, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

Executed at Totowa, County of Bergen, and State of New Jersey, this 5th day of AUGUST, 2008.

Eugene Shalyt

Peter Bratin

Semyon Aleynik

State of New Jersey

) ss.

County of Beign

On <u>8-5-2008</u>, before me, <u>Marceline Cluestos</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Eugene Shalyt, Semyon Aleynik, and Peter Bratin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MARCELINA N. SILVESTRE
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires 4/19/09

PATENT REEL: 021427 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 08/07/2008